\ {a) Insert name(s) and
address(es) of
admunistrator(s}

{b) Insert name and
address of registered
office of company

{c) Insert date of
appointment

(d) Insent name of
appointor / apphcant

*Delete as apphcable

(e) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact

Rule 2 112
The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2 31B

Notice of extension of period
of administration

Name of Company

Luminar Dancing Finance

Company number
04836870

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
1233/2012

Chancery Dvision

Companies Court
[full name of cour]

H We (a) Alan Michael Hudson and Alan Robert Bloom of 1 More L ondon Place, London, SE1

2AF and Tomislav Lukic of 1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ

having been appointed administrators of

(b) Lumiinar Dancing Finance

1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

on (c) 8 February 2012 by (d) The Directors

{"the company")

hereby give notice that the admiristration has been extended
by orderofthe cour

“with the consent of the company's creditors

untl (&) 7 August 2013
Signed %&k /
NZRA\\\
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated ogl ol 1 13

Ben Stanyan

information in the box opposite but If you
do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the
public record

it

07/01/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY

ADM11A15

Ernst & Young t.LP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

Tel 02079 513095

DX Number

DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of

Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff



“H“”m”H”””“UHHIH|||||nn"""" £l ERNST & YOUNG il oA

London SE1 2AF

Tet 020 7951 2600
Fax 020 7951 1345
www ey com/uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 3 December 2012

Ref AH/AB/TL/BS/RT
Direct line 0207 951 3093

Rebecca Tumer

rurner2@uk ey com

Dear Sirs

Luminar Dancing Finance
Liquid Nightclub Limited
(Both in Administration) (together “the Companies”)

| write, in accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“the Rules™), to provide creditors with
a report on the progress of the Administration of the Companies

This report covers the penod from 11 August 2012 to 30 November 2012 (‘the Penod’) and should be
read In conjunction with the Jaint Administrators’ previous progress report dated 24 August 2012 and the
Jomnt Administrators’ Statement of Proposals (“the Proposals™} sent on 3 Apnt 2012

On 8 February 2012 Luminar Dancing Finance (“LDF™} and Liquid Nightclub Limited (“LNL") entered
Administration AM Hudson, AR Bloom and T Lukic of Ernst & Young LLP were appointed to act as
Joint Administrators  The appointment was made by the Directors under the provisions of paragraph
22(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 Under the terms of the appointment, any act required
or authonsed to be done by the Joint Administrators can be done by any of them

Reminder of background

LDF and LNL are subsidianies of Luminar Group Holdings Plc ("Plc"), which entered administration on 27
Qctober 2011 Pic had ¢ 65 subsidary companies (“the Group”}, nine of which were also placed into
Admnistration, on 28 October 2011 A current structure chart of the Group can be found at Appendix 1

The Administration appointments over the ten primary Group companies had the effect of crystallising
the majonty of intra-group debtor balances

intra-Group balances {compantes in Administration)

LDF has non-preferential claims totalling £386,560,917 against related Group companies, detalled as
follows

ADMDIFO3 (2010)




MHH‘HH”’“WH“'H“Hlll““””“W“ £l ERNST & YOUNG

Owing Companies (In Administration)
Luminar Luminar
Finance Luminar Gems |Luminar Group| Luminar Lava Luminar Oceana
Owed Company Limited Limited Holdings Plc | Ignite Limited |Liquid Limitad Limited Total
Luminar Dancing Finance 376 834 569 7 390 M7 526,732 251371 1486 820 71078 386,560,917

In tum, LNL has a non-preferential claim for an intra-group balance of £634,203,791 against LDF

As noted in the last Progress Report, the companies in the Group which owe intra-group debtor
balances to LDF and LNL, are detailed below
Primary trading entities

» Luminar Gems Limited
Trading company, operated 21 imdependent unbranded mghtclubs nationally

» Lummnar Liquid Limited
Trading entity, operated the Liquid and Envy brands from 27 nightclubs nationally

» Luminar Oceana Ltd
Trading entity, operated the Oceana brand from 13 nightclubs nationally, including two on a licence
arrangement

» Luminar Lava Ignite Lid
Trading entity, operated the Lava and Ignite brands, with nine mightclubs nationally

Other entities

» Luminar Finance Limited
Borrowing entrty within the Group

» Luminar Group Holdings Plec
Listed entity and ultimate holding company in the Group

Sale of business and assets of the Group

Following a short trading pernod, on 9 December 2012, certain of the business and assets of the Group
were sold for a total constderation of up to £33 8m The trading penod and subsequent sale achieved
floating charge realisations in certain companies of the Group

¢ £15 9m of the total consideration was paid on completion, and included consideration for floating
charge assets in the Group, including cash floats, fixtures, fittings & equipment and stock These funds
wiill be made available to creditors, following deduction of Administration expenses

c £14 2m of the consideration was to be paid on a deferred basts, of which £8 2m has been collected to
date The final payment of £6m 1s due on 30 December 2012 from the purchaser The deferred element
carnies an interest charge, which ranks as a floating charge asset and will be made available to creditors,
following deduction of Administration expenses To date ¢ £591,000 has been realised in this regard for
the benefit of creditors

¢ £3 7m was contingent on the successful assignment of 46 leasehold premises to the purchaser To
date we have collected c £1 2m in this regard

As a result of the above, the Joint Administrators estimate that distrnbutions will be made via the
Prescnbed Part of the Group companies to the non-preferential creditors (which include LDF)




“WIH“’””H“I”H“||||H||I|“””“”W £l ERNST & YOUNG

Summary of Progress
Realisations

The only realisable assets in LDF and LNL are the intra-group balances owed by the Group companies
These realisations will be made following completion of the collection of floating charge realisations in
the Group companies, detads of which are detailed at Appendix 6

We expect further realisations in respect of book debts, deferred consideration interest, Prescribed Part
distnbution receipts and rates refunds

Due to the final deferred consideration payment being due in December 2012 completion of these
realisations 1s not anticipated until February 2013 at the earliest As a result, there have been no
realisations to date in LDF or LNL

LDF

As detailed In the table below, total floating charge realisations (via the Prescnbed Part of the group
companies) are currently estimated by the Joint Administrators to total £82,961 This would represent a
dividend to LDF of 0 02p

Owing Companlel (In Administration)
e 4? & £ Ehe 2 “wiyagte ;‘ Lumin:r/émv SR Ben
Lumlnsr F}“'%‘ﬁm&‘*‘ gml%‘ ﬁkﬁ,l?”& mifial g&ow&f&umﬁmquﬂ; Lumlmr Ocaanngz‘: i ’%}J‘j}lrl%; .
& Umnbedin® 4 Linitedihtl5 Holdings Pl [ignite’ Limitsds Ug_ufdjummd {Lifnitadbre @ & b
z £ £ £ ] £ £
Nef realisatrons* 407 775 518,122 138,415 87 526 1681 586] 1 603,516 4,437,230
Total Prescribed Pant distribution” 84 169 106 624 30 675 20 565 339 317} 323 703) 905,054/
Distribution. to:I:DF{from.Prescribad Parf)|® .- . . 30 40018 U g 143 e L, 66956 - . . TReB[R F o 10,64_2{&353 Sk BI8fn w0 981
Intra-Group creditor balance as at 08J02!12 376 B34 569 7 390 347 528 732 251 371 1 486 820 71,078 386,560,917
Estimatec ratmi(Sely oo s e OOZBAE o, 0 1005%E T 127 . 0 106TE-__ 13346%5° 0 BOSZ 0 0215%!

* Fergcast net reabsations and Prescnbed Part distnbution do not includa the fees assoctated with the distnbution of the Prescnbed Part for tha Owing Companies Please see
Appendux 6 for detarded breakdown

LNL

As a direct substdiary and creditor of LDF, LNL 1s forecast to receive a Prescribed Part distribution
totalling £14,168 at present which would represent a 0 0022p realisation

tuminagDaneingt,
Net realisations™ §2,961
Prescnbed Part distnbution* 19,639
Distribution; to: LNL2 (ffom. Prescribed Part)i fir~  ©, ™ 14,168
Intra-Group balance as at 08/02/12 634,203,791
Estimatedireturn (%) =" -~ s &7 lakeky % 0,0022%

* Forecast net realisatons and Prescnbad Part distnbution do not include the fees associated with the distnbution of the Prescribed Part for LDF

The above tables do not take into account any unexpected Admimistration expenses arising from the
realisation of Group assets or the costs associated with a Prescribed Part distribution

Receipts and Payments Accounts

To date, there have been no receipts or payments for LDF and LNL



./:"'j'—”'
b

l”“””.‘“”MI“H”“HHNI||Il“‘”'“w”' £l ERNST & YOUNG

Secured creditors

Lloyds Banking Group PLC Is the secunty trustee for the syndicated loans The syndicated lenders afso
include, Barclays Bank PLC and the Royal Bank of Scotland PLC

These borrowings were secured by fixed and floating charges over the assets of the Group together with
cross guarantees As at 27 October 2011 the secured creditors’ indebtedness was ¢ £112 4m across
the Group It 1s estimated that the secured creditors will expenence a significant shortfall following
distnbution of the net fixed and floating charge realisations from the Administrations

Preferential Creditors

Neither LDF nor LNL had any employees As a result, no preferential claims are expected in respect of
the Compantes

Non-preferential Creditors
These creditor claims continue to be submitted

Non-preferential creditor claims in respect of LDF are estimated to consist only of intra-group loans,
totalling £879,102,777 LNL's claim accounts for £634,203,791 of this balance

No non-preferential creditor clasms have been received to date in respect of LNL
Joint Administrators’ Remuneration and Expenses

The Administrators’ remuneration was fixed on a time-cost basis by the secured creditors Dunng the
period from 8 February 2011 to the 30 November 2012, the Joint Administrators have incurred total time
costs of £41,132 14 Of this sum, £22,000 00 has been drawn with the approval of the secured
creditors

Due to insufficient Fixed Charge realisations in respect of LDF and LNL, with the permission of the
secured creditors, fixed charge fees in relation to the Companies have been drawn from Luminar Liquid
Ltd (In Administration) These drawings will not affect distributions to floating charge creditors

ECharged'to'Data (E)fE 11D
£21,724 32

£19,407 82

An analysis of the time spent 1s attached as Appendix 3 to this report At Appendix 4 there is a statement
of the Admmistrators’ policy in relation to charging time and disbursements




-

}““HH”HHHWHIIIlllllilmlll“”“'”"'" 2l ERNST & YOUNG

Dunng the period from 8 February 2011 to the 30 November 2012, the Admimstrators have incurred
disbursements totalling £784 12 plus VAT No funds have been drawn in this regard to date An
analysis of the expenses charged I1s attached as Appendix 3

ii(E:
£43164

|
‘ £352 48 _
i B L

In certain circumstances, creditors are entitled to request further information regarding the
Administrators’ remuneration or expenses, or to apply to court on the grounds that the costs are
considered to be excessive (Rules 2 48A and 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1986) Further information
Is provided in Appendix 5

The Prescrnbed Part

The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-preferential creditors
pursuant to Sechion 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Prescnibed Part apphes to floating charges
created on or after 15 September 2003

In a number of Group companies, the non-preferential creditors will be entitled to a dividend from the
Prescnbed Part funds

We have prepared a financial model to track the flow of the Prescribed Part distribution through the
Group that anses as a result of the Intra group loans The Joint Admintstrators currently estimate, to the
best of therr knowledge and belef, that

» The value of the net property of LDF will be £83,194 and the value of the Prescrnibed Part will be
£19,639

» The value of the net property of LNL will be £14,168 and the value of the Prescnbed Part will be
£5,834, due to no non-preferential creditors at present Net realisations in their entirety, therefore,
will be distnbuted to the secured creditors

Distributions to Creditors

As discussed above, we estimate distributions via the Prescribed Part to non-preferential creditors from
LDF

There remain a number of Issues to be resolved before we can provide an accurate estimate of the
Prescribed Part distnbutions and the potential impact on recovenes, which include,

» Realisation of the remaining floating charge assets in the Group companies, including debtors,
rates refunds and deferred consideration interest  This 1s unlikely to be completed until the
beginning of 2013 at the earliest, as discussed above

o Further venfication of the level of intra-group liabilities, which are likely to reduce as part of an
ongoing rationalisation process of the group structure



I‘HMWHHUIHHIHIHH!HHIH”"'”'""" 51l ERNST & YOUNG

In order that these matters may be resolved completely and effectively, we are seeking an extension to
the Administration by a further six months pursuant to Paragraph 76(2)(b} of Schedule B1 to the Act, and
have wntten separately to the Companies’ secured creditors in this regard

| will report to you again at the conclusion of the Administration or in six months’ ime, whichever 1s the
sooner In the intenm, should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague
Rebecca Turner on the above detalls

Yours faithfully
for the Companies

)

A Hudson
Joint Administrator

Enc Appendix 1 Group structure chart
Appendix 2 Joint Admimnistrators Receipts & Payments accounts
Appendix 3 Joint Admnistrators’ Time-Costs and Disbursements
Appendix 4 Office Holders' Charging Policy for Fees
Appendix 5 Creditors’ request for further information regarding an administrators’
remuneration or expenses
Appendix 6 Forecast Net Realisatons in Group debtor companies

A M Hudson 1s licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insclvency practitioner by The Association of Chartered Certified
Accountants A R Bloom and T Lukic are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practiioners by The Institute of
Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

The affars, business and property of Luminar Dancing Finance, Lumina Finance Limited, Lumimar Gems Limited Lurninar Group
Holdings Plc, Luminar Lava Ignite Limited, Luminar Letsure Limited, Luminar Liguid Limited, Luminar Oceana Limited and Liguid
Nightclub Limited ("the Group") are being managed by the Joint Admirustrators A M Hudson, A R Bloom and T Lukic who act as
agents of the Group only and without personal hability

We may collect, use, transfer, store or otherwise process (collectively, “Process”) information that can be inked to specific
indmviduals {(“Personal Data”) We may Process Personal Data in vanous junsdictions in accordance with applicable law and
professional regulations including (without kmitation) the Data Protection Act 1998




1 xipuaddy

12958y wmuy
MRuANTLANY
aEmumy

ZyETaNs P11 (8007)

WIURIIELA Y

' {010Z) co460MaY

[samiz y2umra on] Ausdwo: u

20l EIDNESun i) i AQURLIT) -
F1) furcuoy
LR TR

VL IV = W EL 30 WINDSH .

HTEAII JWAH B 0 W na -
L =]
DwPeH Puw wtod Arbduttter €3 35 WANES .

o e Sunos ¥ Ean ey n

e

Enuulunklﬂigvﬂinnngdg .
TR ROTDD

I e 13 sy capmoddy Junos ¥ wwa D

aragas Bupews rronfwed !
PaMECD DwRscoD D

AN

TS BY] S0 SMOUT) —I

=

TL6TTHE A
LI | UESG BOTURY
B3] WIGLON

£7tw BTE{ N
Py 230}

g
AT euER

Feunny

CERTISWRLDE Uy
{%gr] prytrmig LE8208E ML

unsF} itunwr]

TLOGETY
d Fapoy
dnous ey

Z10Z 19GUSAON OF IE SE JEQD aInianns dnolg Jeujuny




Appendix 2
Luminar Dancing Finance (in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 8 February 2012 to 30
November 2012

e There have been no receipts or payments in LDF in the period to date

¢ The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in respect
of LDF

Notes
1 Due to insufficient reahsations in LDF and with the pernmission of the Secured Creditors

- Fixed charge Administrators fees totalling £10,000 00 were drawn from Liguid

Liquid Nightclub Limited {in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 8 February 2012 to 30
November 2012

s There have been no receipts or payments in LNL in the pernod to date

¢ The statement of affairs prepared by management has estimated no realisations in respect
of LNL

Notes

1 Due to insufficient realisations in LNL and with the permission of the Secured Creditors

- Fixed charge Administrators fees totaling £12,000 00 were drawn from Liquid

ADMOQSFO03 (2010)




{0102) £0J60MOY

8 T5T

00 08
srZLe

S
£35USdX0 UONBASIIUPY

sesuedxy } AioBejun

ZE 8P0'9 09 568'S 000IBE 00 809°'2 00 8L1'E 0E LE (3) #19p O} UGRRJEJURUDY BY) J0) 81803 BW|L
2zt 9r0'9 05 568' 00 DIB'E 00 909°Z 00 6Lb b 0F IE (3) poed oy) 10} 81903 ew)L
11 €81 ¥9 982 89 60¥ &€ 908 oF £S¥ £t y03 (3) oye1 Alunoy eBuieny|
Z8 10%°6L 28 LOF'BL ¥y SZZ'2 8 59 £ 1€ Z 6l £8 } € - K4 £0 [BJOL puUBID,
00 0¥@ 00 D8 00 0Z¥ 0z - - 0z - - - {c00y) Buptoday Axiniess 3 yueg
00 084" 00081 | D0 562 oy - ot - - - - {LLo) (A \} waaonoaebasasy
z8 150'C T8 ISV'E 00 6EE Z0L [Z:] £0 - LE - . (£103) worexef § 1WA
05 L49°01 0G5 LIS 0L 90 £0E 6 1€ [ SEL Sy - -4 £0 {914} saung Aoimeng
oo 0ZL 0D 0ZL 00 00F fl - - ol - - - (100%) (W) ABalens g eoumdadiy qor
oG Z86°L 06 268'L (7R3 et £0L . - - - {zao} sHsey srepauy
00 OFL 00 OFL 29 vii 9z 90 o (113 - . - (€104} UCNEASIALPY pue Bununoooy
@) 18R, 4 aiign(3)poiied, - o o wne oL oA rheedorg < - AIARDY
0} no:ub-ﬁ:u(“ @r iof wua-acu | ¢ o M b RO e
o e 5 > it P £ g e
8t 4o} 81802 E»%@w% 3 %@ R MU B T, g R PUrCE
: Bt e 3 - - Z

Z1L0Z J2qWIBAON 0F 03 Z10Z Alenigqad g WoJj SU3WASINGsIg pue s)soH-awll] siojessiuiwpy Juor jo Aewwing
(uonensiviwpy ul) pajwi adueur4 Budueq JeuiwnT

¢ xipuaddy



{010Z) £O3BONTY

Wediig
000¢ I
9 10 sasuadxe UONERSULPY

spsusday | AicBmes

TZTOZ T5qUSACN G - 2102 NTIged B WIaUaamgsly prY q3vsiN pinbT

ZEBEE S 05 9L8'L 00 0L1°F 00 805°Z 00 ¥Z8'L 00 LI} {3) 91¥p 0} LONRIIS|UNLPY OU} JO; 31300 Ow) )|

zu BEL'y 05 BI6°L 00 OLM'¥ 00 909°C 00 ¥ZR'L 00 LLL (3) pojied oyy Jo} 91800 ow))

z6 691 1T 802 z8 80¥ 8€ 508 19514 00 D48 (3} a3w. Apnoy efwioay
ZE ¥Z2')2 [T 90 KPP’ Lyl 1 62 ¥ 82 z 04 L E [ £0 |830) puRIp)
00 00Z T 00 00Z 2 D0 022 oo - oot B . - (v0() Anadoy
00 962'1 00582 L e B2y 0¢ - - 02z ol - (500w} Bunuoday Astmeng § yueg
00 08%'L 00085 L 00 91E 0s - or ot - - (1L} {4 N) VI moneBiesay
[4: 11 8+ 28 450 € 00 6EE zol 4] L0 - Le - - (2300} uoaEXB) P LYA
0% Li0'8 05 L4686 -3 40 vLE =141 et Sk 8z (44 {810u) senng Asoynmets
00 099 00 089 00 00F L - - it - (100) (W) ABaiens ¥ eouerdaaay qor
Jos zeg'L 05 Z68 | e €84 eoL £0h - - - - - {Z00Y) S¥SBL eyEfpaLy
09 iSL 05 1S [4 X444 (33 60 (4] 0L - - - {E102y) vopegsiNpy pue Bugunasoy
{3) o1wp f, B poyed E P ol R ANOY u_:_s- _-.o.p LA N 16108ia ...3.: .EE_T - :._ ALY
o1 cn_«u._«-c_EmWa & m»w 5 & *yti0 || w »93 ..: %.nﬂ!‘ * el 3 pey % ‘mﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁw mm.,& '
o o ayecd ey i A L T wa mé«w\ 3 é e

Z10Z ¥snBny 0 03 Z10Z Aueniga § Wou SJUaWISINGSIQ pue SISOH-awi} SIojesisiuiwupy julor jo Aiewwng
(uonensiuiwpy u) pajiwi] gnoybiN pinbry
¢ Xipuaddy




Appendix 4
The Companies (both in Administration)

Office Holders’ Charging Policy for Fees

The Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the Admimistrations The
work required 1s delegated to the most appropnate level of staff taking account of the nature of the
work and the indmvdual’s expenence Additional assistance 1s provided by accounting and treasury
executives dealing with the company’s bank accounts and statutory comphance diaries Work
carried out by all staff 1s subject to the overall supervision of the Administrators

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters 1s charged to a ttime code established
for the case Each member of staff has a specific hourly rate, which 1s subject to change over time
The average hourly rate for each category of staff over the pencd 1s shown in Appendix 2, and the
current hourly rates used as shown below The current hourly rates may be tugher than the average
rates, if hourly rates have increased over the period covered by this report

e Bt r Hourly, Rate (B st sl v 5l

Restructurings - [ 2020 MERSE" 510~ 1% Transaction: Taks
Grades .| Londont: | Regional#|i'ondori | Regionali|* Eondons [ Régional
Partner 810 570 810 570 1090 -
Exec Director 775 545 - - - -
Drirector 660-735 465 660 465 915 -
Assistant
Director 565-610 410 565 410 850-915 795
Senior
Executive 420 320 420 320 670 -
Executive 310 230-250 310 230 475 -
Analyst 200-280 130-185 200-280 130-185 - -
Cashier 225 115 - - - -
Trainee 167 - - - 250 -

Office Holders’ Charging Policy for Dishursements

Statement of insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP 9”) published by R3 {The Association of Business
Recovery Professionals) divides disbursements into two categornes

Category 1 disbursements compnse payments made by the office holders’ firm, which compnse
specific expenditure relating to the admimistration of the mmsolvents’ affairs and referable to payment
to an independent third party These dishursements can be patd from the insolvents’ assets without
approval from the Committee In line with SIP 9, it 1s our policy to disclose such disbursements
drawn but not to seek approval for their payment

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include elements of
shared or overhead costs Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 provides that such disbursements
are subject to approval as If they were remuneration It 1s our policy, in line with the Statement, to
seek approval for Category 2 disbursements before they are drawn

ABDMOSFO3 (2010)




Appendix 5

Creditors’ request for further information regarding an admimistrators' remuneration or expenses — Rule
2 4BA, Insolvency Rules 1986

1) If- '
(&) within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47-
(1) a secured creditor, or

(u) an non-preferential creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% m value of the non-preferential
creditors {including the creditor in question), or

{b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within that penod of 21 days, any non-
preferential creditor,

makes a request in wnting to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration cosis) set out In a statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db} or (dc), the
administrater must, within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)

(2) The admunistrator complies with this paragraph by either-
(a) providing all of the information asked for, or
(b) so far as the adminstrator considers that-
{1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessve, or

{n) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration or might
reasonably be expected to lead 1o viclence against any person, or

{m) the administrator 15 subject to an cbligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not prowviding all of the information

(3} Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of-

(2) the giving by the admnistrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days prowvided for in paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as it thinks just :

(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph may |
extend the period of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109({1B) by such further penod as the court thinks
Just”

Creditors’ claim that remuneration 1s excessive — extract from Rule 2.109 of the Insclvency Rules 1986

*(1) Any secured creditor, or any non-preferential creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% n
value of the non-preferential creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply
to the court for one or mare of the orders in paragraph (4)

(1A) Application may be made on the grounds that—
(a) the remuneration charged by the administrator,
{b) the basis fixed for the administrator's remuneration under Rule 2 106, or |
(c) expenses incurred by the admirstrator,

Is or are, in all the circumstances, excessive or, In the case of an application under sub-paragraph (b),
mappropnate

(1B) The application must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made nc later than 8
weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (“the relevant report™) "

ADMOIFO3 (2010}




{0102) £04680NAY

0ZE¥Hivs SIPSEband umwm_uur,wkmm%% e 3% 4 &m atehdai i, SUORES|[ROL AU JSEID10) |210)
855'ZHO'T & LWeE'6y *+ - - |zbL'e0s L ' - = R §1505 w..muE& 1ejoL
1802 - EVEREE UOIJESI[BUOIEY

9g0'voL Zel'sy €E0°PS v18°11 - 90p'EP - $29} |eban
9.0'8L2 1£8°08 1881 S¥/'95 0 ZhL'69 - LY/ Slqeianooal)
S - - - 4 - - S8JEYS JO} UOIJEISPISUCY)
062 ¥ Z 1 192 F - seflieyd yueg
£lv'T6L oL¥'s8 0£0'68 98zZ'LIL - vy - S99} SjuabY|
11921 151°02 yee'il 668°C) ¥e8'c €Lb'8l 0 LSIUBWSSINGSIP SI0)eIISIUILIDY
000°'SEE’} 000'00€ 000'0.E 000°.82 000'8 000°0LE 0 LS99} sI0jRNSILIWPY
88°98Y'0 - |0FOOVL'Z -~ [Z9E'€8Z'¢: |IE9'tiy - 09261 7 [vemezo’L - - Jsil'lop e ' suonesijeal }Sed8.10) {EJO]
gce’0l 86 £08'L L'y - 598'Z awooul Aupung
0£Z'c0t - - 0c£Z'col - Spunjal aWwayds sleys
6£Z'Z80°L 2e6'vvs BILE'ELY 26.°9¢ 8ve'Le - spunjal sajey
52 69 1S0'TL 6S0'8E G90°zel ILL'ZS ISE'9L 909°8¢€E s$)digdal uonnqulstp Hed paguosald
906065 LE6'LLE G91°ZSC 0£9'6 - viL'LLL UDIIEIaPISUOD PaLIaJep LC }Sa19)U|
666'085°L 1£8°€l5 966'829 SPS'vE - 640'FPE - wswdinba g sbuiy “sainixi4
0g0'LZ8’L 810'20s Z.9'069 vLi'SEL - GZ6'ZEY - abeulod sbueyoxs g Jisues) ul ysep
12v'102 ziz'l9 86S'L £65'G/ - 9g1 606°89 s]gep $100Y
S00'ZE 65¢'L1L POS'LL 6€2'1 852'T G86'Y 6SZ Jsalsjul yueg
GSh'zol 90.'681 (882'91L) - 9/0'84 - {ss0))/1u02d Buipe)) SIOJENSIUILPY

3 3
OJEL T PIND 1S
. oon m:. T
) ?o_umbm_:_EB« up) mw.:mnEoo r:...so

g xipuaddy

saiuedwod Joyqap dnol) ul suopesijeay joN }sedalod




